

BANKURA UNIVERSITY

(West Bengal Act XIX of 2013- Bankura University Act, 2013)

Main Campus, P.O.: Purandarpur, Dist.: Bankura, Pin- 722155, West Bengal Office of the Controller of Examinations

Ref No.: BKU/CE/UG/462/2024

Date: 04.07.2024

With reference to notification vide Ref No. BKU/CE/UG/ROUTINE/395/2024 dated 27/06/2024 it is notified for information of all concerned that for the benefit of the students the examination of the following paper of the **Chemistry honours 6th semester** has been rescheduled and will be held as follows

Paper	Current Date & Time	Rescheduled Date & Time
DSE 4 [Chemistry]	24/07/2024 10.00 AM Onwards	18/07/2024 10.00 AM Onwards

Other conditions will remain unaltered.

Controller of Examinations

Controller of Examinations Bankura University Bankura-722155 (W.B.)

Copy to:

- The Registrar, Bankura University
- The Dean, Bankura University
- The Inspector of Colleges, Bankura University
- All Principals/TiCs/OiCs of affiliated colleges of Bankura University
- The Secretary of Under Graduate Studies, Bankura University
- The Co-ordinator Santali Vernacular, Bankura University
- The System Administrator, Bankura University to upload the notice in the University website
- The Secretary to the Honourable Vice Chancellor
- Guard File